
   

   

              
                 

                     
       
      
     
    
     

                 
                    

                
       
     

                  
                 

       
                

    
     

              
                

                    
        

               
                

    
    
    

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Page 1 Date: 2/26/16 8:39 AM DIVISION OF ELECTIONS 

2016 Presidential Preference Primary 
County Voter Registration By Race 

Book Closing: February 16, 2016 

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 

Alachua 568 5,106 27,086 10,024 111,633 4,963 1,271 
Baker 64 66 1,209 114 12,211 152 28 
Bay 592 1,526 9,664 2,298 92,069 989 583 
Bradford      46 77 2,089 147 12,998 173 39 
Brevard         1,464 6,129 32,760 20,564 321,496 5,301 2,042 
Broward        3,325 27,723 255,477 210,939 537,234 42,117 8,891 
Calhoun          82 34 768 81 7,232 55 12 
Charlotte        434 1,084 4,840 3,594 109,377 1,944 358 
Citrus 319 1,104 2,271 2,531 91,958 1,653 216 
Clay 645 3,458 13,763 7,195 111,653 1,956 754 
Collier 276 1,473 6,749 17,711 158,583 2,175 595 
Columbia     171 297 5,212 928 29,625 256 85 
DeSoto 43 84 1,544 1,371 11,784 163 23 
Dixie 46 28 434 95 8,828 79 15 
Duval 2,008 16,527 150,991 23,507 336,466 9,474 2,966 
Escambia     1,362 4,471 38,869 3,712 144,434 2,854 1,065 
Flagler 228 1,178 7,033 4,092 59,994 1,778 369 
Franklin 18 17 534 46 6,683 13 7 
Gadsden        80 82 16,335 623 10,819 423 45 
Gilchrist 36 43 240 169 10,399 100 12 
Glades 131 21 429 509 5,195 51 14 
Gulf 41 33 955 77 8,576 58 10 
Hamilton    13 35 2,302 160 5,256 39 11 
Hardee 29 83 752 2,115 8,037 151 25 
Hendry 178 102 2,421 4,310 9,124 342 76 
Hernando        457 1,036 5,303 9,607 107,086 1,664 451 
Highlands       211 582 4,742 5,867 46,471 622 154 
Hillsborough 2,438 20,024 121,008 125,834 484,062 8,016 5,967 

1,675 
74 

1,491 
69 

3,551 
17,409 

62 
748 
257 

1,209 
1,287 

202 
29 
39 

7,933 
2,598 

992 
10 

280 
16 

5 
35 

4 
92 
21 

1,376 
325 

22,581 

162,326 
13,918 

109,212 
15,638 

393,307 
1,103,115 

8,326 
122,379 
100,309 
140,633 
188,849 

36,776 
15,041 

9,564 
549,872 
199,365 

75,664 
7,328 

28,687 
11,015 

6,355 
9,785 
7,820 

11,284 
16,574 

126,980 
58,974 

789,930 



   

   

              
      

    
    

        
                   

                    
                  
                   

                
       

     
      

                 
    
    

               
            

        
               
               

       
              
              

                   
               

     
      

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Page 2 Date: 2/26/16 8:39 AM DIVISION OF ELECTIONS 

2016 Presidential Preference Primary 
County Voter Registration By Race 

Book Closing: February 16, 2016 

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 

Holmes 
Indian River 
Jackson 
Jefferson         
Lafayette    
Lake 
Lee 
Leon 
Levy 
Liberty 
Madison      
Manatee         
Marion          
Martin 
Miami-Dade   
Monroe 
Nassau 
Okaloosa 
Okeechobee 
Orange 
Osceola 
Palm Beach 
Pasco    
Pinellas 
Polk 
Putnam 
Santa Rosa     
Sarasota        

69 
264 
134 

18 
4 

571 
1,102 

575 
65 
43 
31 

631 
778 
249 

2,052 
213 
202 
656 

78 
2,039 

520 
2,046 
1,184 
2,003 
1,217 

228 
722 
905 

37 
810 

88 
24 

6 
2,777 
4,239 
3,151 

114 
12 
26 

2,941 
2,168 

784 
14,234 

420 
366 

2,991 
128 

24,533 
3,462 

14,416 
4,963 

13,820 
4,464 

191 
1,815 
2,779 

212 
6,559 
6,359 
3,002 

236 
16,876 
23,700 
53,253 

2,084 
396 

3,921 
14,092 
21,791 

3,629 
224,377 

1,813 
3,196 
9,473 

958 
118,774 

14,906 
115,556 

13,834 
52,701 
49,636 

6,672 
5,202 
9,637 

63 
4,450 

277 
81 

102 
16,377 
38,430 

7,004 
802 

42 
113 

11,922 
15,571 

4,342 
708,790 

5,165 
893 

4,093 
1,760 

154,977 
74,888 
87,551 
25,162 
27,081 
46,029 

1,695 
2,557 
9,643 

10,331 
86,802 
20,612 
6,159 
3,936 

167,068 
344,695 
120,012 

22,043 
3,898 
6,771 

180,075 
174,304 

96,017 
239,484 

44,531 
52,619 

104,519 
15,755 

350,808 
71,798 

587,078 
260,013 
511,793 
266,272 

36,317 
111,212 
255,591 

45 
1,319 

312 
74 
12 

3,224 
2,257 
3,565 

439 
10 

190 
2,146 
2,587 

909 
8,299 

142 
855 

1,631 
290 

10,740 
3,881 
6,250 
4,932 
9,181 
1,913 

129 
1,910 

981 

20 
288 

81 
11 

5 
1,021 
1,780 
1,458 

49 
6 

22 
866 
867 
365 

5,695 
150 
150 

1,017 
49 

6,685 
1,469 
4,872 
1,476 
3,165 
1,758 

107 
499 
881 

53 
1,276 

226 
8 
0 

1,664 
8,574 
3,479 

19 
11 

130 
2,320 
1,350 

620 
50,857 

916 
495 

1,057 
190 

26,429 
3,282 

29,022 
2,728 
7,031 

11,713 
752 
514 

6,982 

10,830 
101,768 

28,089 
9,377 
4,301 

209,578 
424,777 
192,497 

25,615 
4,418 

11,204 
214,993 
219,416 
106,915 

1,253,788 
53,350 
58,776 

125,437 
19,208 

694,985 
174,206 
846,791 
314,292 
626,775 
383,002 

46,091 
124,431 
287,399 
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2016 Presidential Preference Primary 
County Voter Registration By Race 

Book Closing: February 16, 2016 

County 

American 
Indian or 
Alaskan 

Asian Or 
Pacific 
Islander 

Black, Not 
Hispanic Hispanic 

White, Not 
Hispanic Other Multi-Racial 

Unknown/ 
Not Given Total 

Seminole    940 6,982 26,722 35,218 187,704 7,626 1,928 5,873 272,993 
St. Johns 442 2,757 7,391 5,188 144,579 1,836 698 991 163,882 
St. Lucie       559 2,224 30,462 17,789 125,947 3,233 1,111 2,102 183,427 
Sumter 331 550 3,086 1,551 81,346 526 184 218 87,792 
Suwannee       93 85 2,450 559 21,912 320 29 135 25,583 
Taylor 54 125 1,590 122 9,860 71 17 28 11,867 
Union 34 19 729 89 6,052 27 11 3 6,964 
Volusia           1,096 3,206 29,852 25,336 267,913 6,449 1,450 4,045 339,347 
Wakulla 86 74 1,786 215 16,884 49 41 115 19,250 
Walton 222 336 1,462 658 40,026 470 116 241 43,531 
Washington  122 55 1,612 121 12,616 189 41 21 14,777 

Total 37,883 214,595 1,605,767 1,794,926 7,924,635 176,580 66,522 239,840 12,060,748 


